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University: University of Nicosia 

Surname: Economou 

Name: Panos (Panayiotis) 

Rank/Position: Clinical Professor and Foundation Chair of the Division of Surgery 

Faculty: Medical School  

Department: Basic and Clinical Sciences  

Scientific Domain: * Surgery 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry) 

MB ChB Honours 1984 University of Manchester Medicine  

FRCS (Edinburgh) 1988 Royal College of Surgeons of 
Edinburgh 

Surgery  

FRCS (England) 1989 Royal College of Surgeons of 
England 

Surgery  

PgCert HBE 2015 St. George’s, University of London Medical Education  
 

 

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

July 2017 today University of Nicosia Medical 
School 

Nicosia Clinical Professor of 
Surgery 

February 2013 July 2017 University of Nicosia Medical 
School 

Nicosia Clinical Associate 
Professor of Surgery 

September 2011 February 
2013 

University of Nicosia Medical 
School 

Nicosia Senior Lecturer 
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Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2019 “Επαγγελματικά δρώμενα στη 
Κύπρο” (State of the 

profession in Cyprus). 14th 
Cyprus / Greece Surgical 

Congress – Developments in 
Surgery 

 Cyprus / Greece 
Surgical Congress 

  

2 2018 Haemorrhoids – Give them a 
second chance? 

Gastroenterology and Digest 
Dis Open Access J. (2018); 

1(1): 00001 

 Gastroenterology 
and Digest Dis Open 
Access J. (2018); 1(1): 
00001 

  

3 2016 “Feedback in Surgical 
Education”, “15th Cyprus 

Surgical Congress” 
(International Participation) 

 Cyprus Surgical 
Congress 

  

4 2015 “Medical Education and 
Training of Medical Students 

in Surgery”, “12th Hellenic and 
Cyprus Surgical Congress” 

(International Participation) 

 Cyprus / Greece 
Surgical Congress 

  

5 2015 United States of America 
Patent US 9,027,427 B2 

“Gear-based Continuously 
Engaged Variable 

Transmission” Granted May 
2015 

 United States of 
America Patent 

Office 
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6 2012 "Papillary Carcinoma of the 
Thyroid - Surgical 

Management" , "13th Cyprus 
Surgical Congress 

(international Participation)" , 
issue 1 - 2 December 2012, 
pp.38 - 39, Cyprus Surgical 

Society 

 Cyprus Surgical 
Congress 

  

7 2012 Invited speaker by the 
Ministry of Health of Cyprus 
at the meeting of the Chief 
Medical, Chief Dental and 
Chief Nursing officers of 

Europe, organized as part of 
the Presidency of the 

European Council by the 
Republic of Cyprus. I spoke 

about the link between 
primary and secondary health 

care. 

 Ministry of Health of 
Cyprus at the 

meeting of the Chief 
Medical, Chief Dental 

and Chief Nursing 
officers of Europe 

  

8 2010 European Patent Office (EPO) 
2010 EP2171310  (Published 
7/4/2010, Granted 1/12/2010) 
National Number 2007764309  
(https://data.epo.org/publicatio

n-
server/getpdf.jsp?pn=217131

0&ki=B1&cc=EP) 

 European 
Patent Office (EPO)  

  

9       

10       

 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      
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2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

 

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 
 

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry) 

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 
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1 20/2/2023 Cyprus Health 
Insurance 
Organization 

Member of the Experts Committee 
for advice on claims 

 

2 For many years till 
now 

Cyprus Surgical 
Society 

Elected Member of the Board Organization of Educational Events 
and also dealing with problems that 
concern the surgeons 

3 Since 2022 Series of Clinical 
and Medical Case 
Reports and 
Reviews  

Editorial Board Member  

4 Since 2020  Archives of 
Gastroenterology 
and Hepatology 

Editorial Board Member  

5 Since 2019 Journal of 
Clinical 
Gastroenterology 
and Digestive 
Disorders  

Editorial Board Member  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1 October 2022 Fellow of the American College of Surgeons American College of Surgeons 

2 Since March 
2016 

Member of the Faculty of Surgical Trainers - 
MFST 

Royal College of Surgeons of Edinburgh 

3 Since 2013 Member of the Board of Examiners of the 
Royal College of Surgeons as indicated 
above 

Royal College of Surgeons of England 
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4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1 Since 
September 
1991 

General Surgeon and CEO of Saint Anastasios 
Clinic – Centre for Laparoscopic Operations and 
General Surgery, 4 Kritis Street, Nicosia 

Surgical outpatients and Surgical Operations 

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 

 


