FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia
Surname:	Economou
Name:	Panos (Panayiotis)
Rank/Position:	Clinical Professor and Foundation Chair of the Division of Surgery
Faculty:	Medical School
Department:	Basic and Clinical Sciences
Scientific Domain: *	Surgery

^{*} Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)						
Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)						
MB ChB Honours	1984	University of Manchester	Medicine			
FRCS (Edinburgh)	1988	Royal College of Surgeons of Edinburgh	Surgery			
FRCS (England)	1989	Royal College of Surgeons of England	Surgery			
PgCert HBE	2015	St. George's, University of London	Medical Education			

Employme	Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of emplo	yment	Employer	Location	Docition		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
July 2017	today	University of Nicosia Medical School	Nicosia	Clinical Professor of Surgery		
February 2013	July 2017	University of Nicosia Medical School	Nicosia	Clinical Associate Professor of Surgery		
September 2011	February 2013	University of Nicosia Medical School	Nicosia	Senior Lecturer		

Academic Staff Short Profile

Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)

		nive (5) Sele	cieu –(iliax total 10)	Tive (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages				
1	2019	"Επαγγελματικά δρώμενα στη Κύπρο" (State of the profession in Cyprus). 14 th Cyprus / Greece Surgical Congress – Developments in Surgery		Cyprus / Greece Surgical Congress						
2	2018	Haemorrhoids – Give them a second chance? Gastroenterology and Digest Dis Open Access J. (2018); 1(1): 00001		Gastroenterology and Digest Dis Open Access J. (2018); 1(1): 00001						
3	2016	"Feedback in Surgical Education", "15 th Cyprus Surgical Congress" (International Participation)		Cyprus Surgical Congress						
4	2015	"Medical Education and Training of Medical Students in Surgery", "12 th Hellenic and Cyprus Surgical Congress" (International Participation)		Cyprus / Greece Surgical Congress						
5	2015	United States of America Patent US 9,027,427 B2 "Gear-based Continuously Engaged Variable Transmission" Granted May 2015		United States of America Patent Office						

6	2012	"Papillary Carcinoma of the Thyroid - Surgical Management" , "13th Cyprus Surgical Congress (international Participation)" , issue 1 - 2 December 2012, pp.38 - 39, Cyprus Surgical Society	Cyprus Surgical Congress	
7	2012	Invited speaker by the Ministry of Health of Cyprus at the meeting of the Chief Medical, Chief Dental and Chief Nursing officers of Europe, organized as part of the Presidency of the European Council by the Republic of Cyprus. I spoke about the link between primary and secondary health care.	Ministry of Health of Cyprus at the meeting of the Chief Medical, Chief Dental and Chief Nursing officers of Europe	
8	2010	European Patent Office (EPO) 2010 EP2171310 (Published 7/4/2010, Granted 1/12/2010) National Number 2007764309 (https://data.epo.org/publicatio n- server/getpdf.jsp?pn=217131 0&ki=B1&cc=EP)	European Patent Office (EPO)	
9				
10				

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition
1					

2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

^{*}Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)				
Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities				

1	20/2/2023	Cyprus Health Insurance Organization	Member of the Experts Committee for advice on claims	
2	For many years till now	Cyprus Surgical Society	Elected Member of the Board	Organization of Educational Events and also dealing with problems that concern the surgeons
3	Since 2022	Series of Clinical and Medical Case Reports and Reviews	Editorial Board Member	
4	Since 2020	Archives of Gastroenterology and Hepatology	Editorial Board Member	
5	Since 2019	Journal of Clinical Gastroenterology and Digestive Disorders	Editorial Board Member	

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:		
1	October 2022	Fellow of the American College of Surgeons	American College of Surgeons		
2	Since March 2016	Member of the Faculty of Surgical Trainers - MFST	Royal College of Surgeons of Edinburgh		
3	Since 2013	Member of the Board of Examiners of the Royal College of Surgeons as indicated above	Royal College of Surgeons of England		

4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)			
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:
1	Since September 1991	General Surgeon and CEO of Saint Anastasios Clinic – Centre for Laparoscopic Operations and General Surgery, 4 Kritis Street, Nicosia	Surgical outpatients and Surgical Operations
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			